

18 M A C T 1093/25
SANDEEP Vs. TONI AND ORS

20.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ananya Singhal, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 and R2.
Sh. Raghav Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.
IO in person.

SHO has not filed report of compliance Rule 6 of MACT Rules 2008. Fresh **notice** be issued to SHO concerned to comply the order and file report on NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for R3 has filed reply to petition. Same is taken on record.

R1 and R2 are given last opportunity to file reply on NDOH.
List on 17.02.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
20.01.2026