

**17 M A C T 1093-25**  
**SANDEEP Vs. TONI AND ORS**

**17.02.2026**

Present: None for petitioner.  
Ms. Meena Kumari and Mr. Satbir, Ld. counsels for R1 and R2.  
Sh. Rahul Gupta, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company.  
Inspector M.P. Singh, SHO PS Mangolpuri along with IO in person.

SHO PS Mangolpuri filed explanation w.r.t compliance of Rule 6 MACT Rules 2008 and it is submitted that IO will move appropriate application before the Ld JMFC concerned.

It is submitted by ld counsels for R1 & R2 that subject to verification of bills, the respondents are ready to settle the matter with petitioner. Therefore, notice be issued to petitioner through IO to appear in person on NDOH.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on 02.03.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**17.02.2026**