

39 M A C T 1093/25
SANDEEP Vs. TONI AND ORS

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Ananya Singhal, Ld. counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.

Ms. Meena Kumari, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2.

Sh. R. K. Gupta, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

At joint request of parties matter is referred for mediation. Parties are directed to appear before ld mediator on 18.03.2026 at 02:00 pm and report is court as and when the matter gets settled. However, if mediation fails matter shall be taken up for completion of pleadings and settlement of issues on NDOH i.e., 15.04.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
14.03.2026