

**13 M A C T 1093/25**  
**SANDEEP Vs. TONI AND ORS**

15.04.2026

Present:     None for petitioner.  
              Sh. Satveer Singh, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2.  
              Sh. Deepak, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

              It is stated that mediation is still going on.  
Therefore, adjourned.

              List on 19.05.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**15.04.2026**